Subject:-Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

With reference to the captioned subject, we hereby inform that Shakti Pumps (India) 
Limited has invested Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crores Only) in its wholly 
owned subsidiary i.e. Shakti Energy Solutions Limited. In Shakti Energy Solutions 
Limited, we are establishing a greenfield high efficiency Solar DCR cell and Solar PV 
modules manufacturing plant in Pithampur, Madhya Pradesh, with a production